
  

     
            

 

 
 

  

 
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

 
 

  

     

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Taxes Payable 2023 Final 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

001 Minneapolis 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

252,125,300 
252,125,300 
252,084,660 
247,649,300 
252,084,660 

64,325,199,400 
64,325,199,400 
63,536,164,731 
63,538,927,925 
63,556,673,731 

64,577,324,700 
64,577,324,700 
63,788,249,391 
63,786,577,225 
63,808,758,391 

011 Anoka-Hennepin 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

43,473,800 
43,473,800 
43,473,800 
43,473,800 
43,473,800 

7,043,699,600 
7,043,699,600 
6,899,805,970 
6,890,017,350 
6,899,805,970 

7,087,173,400 
7,087,173,400 
6,943,279,770 
6,933,491,150 
6,943,279,770 

110 Waconia School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

5,022,600 
5,022,600 
5,022,600 
5,022,600 
5,022,600 

685,008,300 
685,008,300 
676,502,596 
672,437,700 
676,502,596 

690,030,900 
690,030,900 
681,525,196 
677,460,300 
681,525,196 

111 Watertown 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

1,809,700 
1,809,700 
1,809,700 
1,809,700 
1,809,700 

289,234,000 
289,234,000 
287,951,210 
256,782,000 
287,951,210 

291,043,700 
291,043,700 
289,760,910 
258,591,700 
289,760,910 

270 Hopkins School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

58,590,500 
58,590,500 
58,590,500 
58,590,500 
58,590,500 

15,008,138,500 
15,008,138,500 
14,873,279,219 
14,843,307,500 
14,876,913,019 

15,066,729,000 
15,066,729,000 
14,931,869,719 
14,901,898,000 
14,935,503,519 

271 Bloomington 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

37,143,400 
37,143,400 
37,143,400 
37,143,400 
37,143,400 

16,919,335,600 
16,919,335,600 
16,694,150,832 
16,723,747,150 
16,694,350,832 

16,956,479,000 
16,956,479,000 
16,731,294,232 
16,760,890,550 
16,731,494,232 

272 Eden Prairie 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

70,179,900 
70,179,900 
70,179,900 
70,179,900 
70,179,900 

12,772,137,600 
12,772,137,600 
12,688,774,610 
12,691,710,775 
12,688,774,610 

12,842,317,500 
12,842,317,500 
12,758,954,510 
12,761,890,675 
12,758,954,510 

273 Edina School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

16,901,000 
16,901,000 
16,901,000 
16,901,000 
16,901,000 

12,567,871,500 
12,567,871,500 
12,538,379,521 
12,537,062,625 
12,538,379,521 

12,584,772,500 
12,584,772,500 
12,555,280,521 
12,553,963,625 
12,555,280,521 

276 Minnetonka 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

23,691,800 
23,691,800 
23,691,800 
23,691,800 
23,691,800 

10,279,983,500 
10,279,983,500 
10,245,954,418 
9,781,777,850 

10,245,954,418 

10,303,675,300 
10,303,675,300 
10,269,646,218 
9,805,469,650 

10,269,646,218 

277 Westonka 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

22,913,500 
22,913,500 
22,913,500 
22,913,500 
22,913,500 

6,186,826,500 
6,186,826,500 
6,145,236,199 
5,945,944,850 
6,146,676,199 

6,209,740,000 
6,209,740,000 
6,168,149,699 
5,968,858,350 
6,169,589,699 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Taxes Payable 2023 Final 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

278 Orono School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

17,291,700 
17,291,700 
17,291,700 
17,291,700 
17,291,700 

5,103,244,900 
5,103,244,900 
5,087,865,499 
4,851,958,050 
5,087,865,499 

5,120,536,600 
5,120,536,600 
5,105,157,199 
4,869,249,750 
5,105,157,199 

279 Osseo School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

104,356,700 
104,356,700 
104,356,700 
104,356,700 
104,356,700 

24,574,075,200 
24,574,075,200 
24,204,288,396 
24,217,115,275 
24,204,288,396 

24,678,431,900 
24,678,431,900 
24,308,645,096 
24,321,471,975 
24,308,645,096 

280 Richfield School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

38,277,700 
38,277,700 
38,277,700 
32,717,500 
38,277,700 

6,624,102,600 
6,624,102,600 
6,483,398,421 
6,561,326,275 
6,483,398,421 

6,662,380,300 
6,662,380,300 
6,521,676,121 
6,594,043,775 
6,521,676,121 

281 Robbinsdale 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

53,129,100 
53,129,100 
53,129,100 
53,129,100 
53,129,100 

13,757,977,300 
13,757,977,300 
13,458,494,209 
13,576,553,200 
13,472,112,209 

13,811,106,400 
13,811,106,400 
13,511,623,309 
13,629,682,300 
13,525,241,309 

282 St Anthony 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

2,767,700 
2,767,700 
2,767,700 
2,767,700 
2,767,700 

868,963,500 
868,963,500 
857,727,778 
863,118,500 
857,727,778 

871,731,200 
871,731,200 
860,495,478 
865,886,200 
860,495,478 

283 St Louis Park 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

16,206,500 
16,206,500 
16,206,500 
16,206,500 
16,206,500 

9,025,172,000 
9,025,172,000 
8,934,793,551 
8,981,438,850 
8,936,242,051 

9,041,378,500 
9,041,378,500 
8,951,000,051 
8,997,645,350 
8,952,448,551 

284 Wayzata School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

87,968,700 
87,968,700 
87,968,700 
87,968,700 
87,968,700 

19,220,549,100 
19,220,549,100 
19,141,177,913 
18,858,262,250 
19,141,177,913 

19,308,517,800 
19,308,517,800 
19,229,146,613 
18,946,230,950 
19,229,146,613 

286 Brooklyn Center 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

3,046,900 
3,046,900 
3,046,900 
3,046,900 
3,046,900 

1,014,593,800 
1,014,593,800 

980,647,418 
1,005,230,550 

980,647,418 

1,017,640,700 
1,017,640,700 

983,694,318 
1,008,277,450 

983,694,318 

728 Elk River School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

18,965,900 
18,965,900 
18,965,900 
18,965,900 
18,965,900 

2,820,419,000 
2,820,419,000 
2,793,463,971 
2,736,000,300 
2,793,463,971 

2,839,384,900 
2,839,384,900 
2,812,429,871 
2,754,966,200 
2,812,429,871 

877 Buffalo School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

14,433,200 
14,433,200 
14,433,200 
14,433,200 
14,433,200 

821,734,600 
821,734,600 
815,639,890 
747,465,050 
815,639,890 

836,167,800 
836,167,800 
830,073,090 
761,898,250 
830,073,090 

12/27/2022 10:05 AM rptMVSchoolComp0Main Page 2 of 3 



  

     
            

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

     

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Taxes Payable 2023 Final 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

879 Delano School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

6,021,700 
6,021,700 
6,021,700 
6,021,700 
6,021,700 

769,573,600 
769,573,600 
763,781,320 
679,318,100 
763,781,320 

775,595,300 
775,595,300 
769,803,020 
685,339,800 
769,803,020 

883 Rockford School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

29,148,900 
29,148,900 
29,148,900 
29,148,900 
29,148,900 

1,164,452,200 
1,164,452,200 
1,156,098,046 
1,057,323,650 
1,156,098,046 

1,193,601,100 
1,193,601,100 
1,185,246,946 
1,086,472,550 
1,185,246,946 

Minneapolis Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

252,125,300 
252,125,300 
252,084,660 
247,649,300 
252,084,660 

64,325,199,400 
64,325,199,400 
63,536,164,731 
63,538,927,925 
63,556,673,731 

64,577,324,700 
64,577,324,700 
63,788,249,391 
63,786,577,225 
63,808,758,391 

Suburban Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

671,340,900 
671,340,900 
671,340,900 
665,780,700 
671,340,900 

167,517,092,900 
167,517,092,900 
165,727,410,987 
164,477,897,850 
165,747,751,287 

168,188,433,800 
168,188,433,800 
166,398,751,887 
165,143,678,550 
166,419,092,187 

County Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

923,466,200 
923,466,200 
923,425,560 
913,430,000 
923,425,560 

231,842,292,300 
231,842,292,300 
229,263,575,718 
228,016,825,775 
229,304,425,018 

232,765,758,500 
232,765,758,500 
230,187,001,278 
228,930,255,775 
230,227,850,578 
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