Schools		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
001	Minneapolis School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	252,125,300 252,125,300 252,084,660 247,649,300 252,084,660	64,325,199,400 64,325,199,400 63,536,164,731 63,538,927,925 63,556,673,731	64,577,324,700 64,577,324,700 63,788,249,391 63,786,577,225 63,808,758,391
011	Anoka-Hennepin School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	43,473,800 43,473,800 43,473,800 43,473,800 43,473,800	7,043,699,600 7,043,699,600 6,899,805,970 6,890,017,350 6,899,805,970	7,087,173,400 7,087,173,400 6,943,279,770 6,933,491,150 6,943,279,770
110	Waconia School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	5,022,600 5,022,600 5,022,600 5,022,600 5,022,600 5,022,600	685,008,300 685,008,300 676,502,596 672,437,700 676,502,596	690,030,900 690,030,900 681,525,196 677,460,300 681,525,196
111	Watertown School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	1,809,700 1,809,700 1,809,700 1,809,700 1,809,700	289,234,000 289,234,000 287,951,210 256,782,000 287,951,210	291,043,700 291,043,700 289,760,910 258,591,700 289,760,910
270	Hopkins School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	58,590,500 58,590,500 58,590,500 58,590,500 58,590,500	15,008,138,500 15,008,138,500 14,873,279,219 14,843,307,500 14,876,913,019	15,066,729,000 15,066,729,000 14,931,869,719 14,901,898,000 14,935,503,519
271	Bloomington School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	37,143,400 37,143,400 37,143,400 37,143,400 37,143,400 37,143,400	16,919,335,600 16,919,335,600 16,694,150,832 16,723,747,150 16,694,350,832	16,956,479,000 16,956,479,000 16,731,294,232 16,760,890,550 16,731,494,232
272	Eden Prairie School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	70,179,900 70,179,900 70,179,900 70,179,900 70,179,900 70,179,900	12,772,137,600 12,772,137,600 12,688,774,610 12,691,710,775 12,688,774,610	12,842,317,500 12,842,317,500 12,758,954,510 12,761,890,675 12,758,954,510
273	Edina School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	16,901,000 16,901,000 16,901,000 16,901,000 16,901,000	12,567,871,500 12,567,871,500 12,538,379,521 12,537,062,625 12,538,379,521	12,584,772,500 12,584,772,500 12,555,280,521 12,553,963,625 12,555,280,521
276	Minnetonka School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	23,691,800 23,691,800 23,691,800 23,691,800 23,691,800	10,279,983,500 10,279,983,500 10,245,954,418 9,781,777,850 10,245,954,418	10,303,675,300 10,303,675,300 10,269,646,218 9,805,469,650 10,269,646,218
277	Westonka School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	22,913,500 22,913,500 22,913,500 22,913,500 22,913,500	6,186,826,500 6,186,826,500 6,145,236,199 5,945,944,850 6,146,676,199	6,209,740,000 6,209,740,000 6,168,149,699 5,968,858,350 6,169,589,699

Schools		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
278	Orono School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	17,291,700 17,291,700 17,291,700 17,291,700 17,291,700	5,103,244,900 5,103,244,900 5,087,865,499 4,851,958,050 5,087,865,499	5,120,536,600 5,120,536,600 5,105,157,199 4,869,249,750 5,105,157,199
279	Osseo School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	104,356,700 104,356,700 104,356,700 104,356,700 104,356,700	24,574,075,200 24,574,075,200 24,204,288,396 24,217,115,275 24,204,288,396	24,678,431,900 24,678,431,900 24,308,645,096 24,321,471,975 24,308,645,096
280	Richfield School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	38,277,700 38,277,700 38,277,700 32,717,500 38,277,700	6,624,102,600 6,624,102,600 6,483,398,421 6,561,326,275 6,483,398,421	6,662,380,300 6,662,380,300 6,521,676,121 6,594,043,775 6,521,676,121
281	Robbinsdale School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	53,129,100 53,129,100 53,129,100 53,129,100 53,129,100 53,129,100	13,757,977,300 13,757,977,300 13,458,494,209 13,576,553,200 13,472,112,209	13,811,106,400 13,811,106,400 13,511,623,309 13,629,682,300 13,525,241,309
282	St Anthony School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	2,767,700 2,767,700 2,767,700 2,767,700 2,767,700	868,963,500 868,963,500 857,727,778 863,118,500 857,727,778	871,731,200 871,731,200 860,495,478 865,886,200 860,495,478
283	St Louis Park School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	16,206,500 16,206,500 16,206,500 16,206,500 16,206,500	9,025,172,000 9,025,172,000 8,934,793,551 8,981,438,850 8,936,242,051	9,041,378,500 9,041,378,500 8,951,000,051 8,997,645,350 8,952,448,551
284	Wayzata School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	87,968,700 87,968,700 87,968,700 87,968,700 87,968,700	19,220,549,100 19,220,549,100 19,141,177,913 18,858,262,250 19,141,177,913	19,308,517,800 19,308,517,800 19,229,146,613 18,946,230,950 19,229,146,613
286	Brooklyn Center School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	3,046,900 3,046,900 3,046,900 3,046,900 3,046,900	1,014,593,800 1,014,593,800 980,647,418 1,005,230,550 980,647,418	1,017,640,700 1,017,640,700 983,694,318 1,008,277,450 983,694,318
728	Elk River School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	18,965,900 18,965,900 18,965,900 18,965,900 18,965,900	2,820,419,000 2,820,419,000 2,793,463,971 2,736,000,300 2,793,463,971	2,839,384,900 2,839,384,900 2,812,429,871 2,754,966,200 2,812,429,871
877	Buffalo School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	14,433,200 14,433,200 14,433,200 14,433,200 14,433,200	821,734,600 821,734,600 815,639,890 747,465,050 815,639,890	836,167,800 836,167,800 830,073,090 761,898,250 830,073,090

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Comprehensive Market Values by School District

Schools		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
879 Delano So District	chool	Estimated Limited	6,021,700 6,021,700	769,573,600 769,573,600	775,595,300 775,595,300
		Taxable	6,021,700	763,781,320	769,803,020
		Referendum	6,021,700	679,318,100	685,339,800
		Solid Waste Fee	6,021,700	763,781,320	769,803,020
883 Rockford	School	Estimated	29,148,900	1,164,452,200	1,193,601,100
District		Limited	29,148,900	1,164,452,200	1,193,601,100
		Taxable	29,148,900	1,156,098,046	1,185,246,946
		Referendum	29,148,900	1,057,323,650	1,086,472,550
		Solid Waste Fee	29,148,900	1,156,098,046	1,185,246,946
Minneapolis		Estimated	252,125,300	64,325,199,400	64,577,324,700
		Limited	252,125,300	64,325,199,400	64,577,324,700
		Taxable	252,084,660	63,536,164,731	63,788,249,391
		Referendum	247,649,300	63,538,927,925	63,786,577,225
		Solid Waste Fee	252,084,660	63,556,673,731	63,808,758,391
Suburban		Estimated	671,340,900	167,517,092,900	168,188,433,800
		Limited	671,340,900	167,517,092,900	168,188,433,800
		Taxable	671,340,900	165,727,410,987	166,398,751,887
		Referendum	665,780,700	164,477,897,850	165,143,678,550
		Solid Waste Fee	671,340,900	165,747,751,287	166,419,092,187
County		Estimated	923,466,200	231,842,292,300	232,765,758,500
-		Limited	923,466,200	231,842,292,300	232,765,758,500
		Taxable	923,425,560	229,263,575,718	230,187,001,278
		Referendum	913,430,000	228,016,825,775	228,930,255,775
		Solid Waste Fee	923,425,560	229,304,425,018	230,227,850,578